RESOLUTION No. O B - ZQE/I 2‘7‘7} L)(

A RESOLUTION OF THE OVERSIGHT BOARD TO THE SUCCESSOR
AGENCY OF THE FORMER REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY
OF CATHEDRAL CITY APPROVING AN AMENDED RECOGNIZED
OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE FOR THE PERIOD COMMENCING
JULY 1, 2012 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2012, AS REQUIRED BY
HEALTH & SAFETY CODE SECTION 34177(1)1)

WHEREAS, in accordance with the provisions of the California Community Redevelopment
Law (Health and Safety Code Section 33000, et seq. (“CRL™), the City Council of the City of Cathedral
City previously established the Redevelopment Agency of the City of Cathedral City, a public body,
corporate and politic (“Agency”) to carry out the purposes of and exercise the powers granted to
community redevelopment agencies in accordance with the CRL; and

WHEREAS, on February 1, 2012, the Agency was dissolved in accord with Assembly Bill 1X26
(Stats. 2011, 1™ Ex. Sess., Ch. 5) (“AB 26™), and its rights, powers, duties and obligations, were
transferred to a “successor agency” (as defined by CRL Section 34171(j) and Section 34173); and

WHEREAS, in accord with AB 26, the City Council took official action electing to become both
the Agency’s successor agency (“Successor Agency”) and its successor for housing functions in accord
with CRL Sections 34173 and 24176; and

WHEREAS, in pursuant to Section 34177(1)(1) the Successor Agency is required to prepare
“Recognized Obligation Payment Schedules” (each such Schedule a “ROPS™) that must be submitted
to the Auditor Controller, the State Department of Finance and the State Controller’s Office; and

WHEREAS, each ROPS must identify, on a prospective, six-month basis, the funds required by
the Successor Agency to satisfy the Agency’s enforceable obligations and to pay administrative expenses:

and

WHEREAS, on April 26, 2012, the Oversight Board adopted Resolution No. OB-2012-03
approving a ROPS for the period commencing July 1, 2012 through December 31, 2012, (the “Original
July — December 2012 ROPS); and

WHEREAS, at the direction of the State Department of Finance (the “DOF”} and the Riverside
County Auditor-Controller’s Office it was determined that it is necessary to amend the Original July —
December 2012 ROPS; and

WHEREAS, an Amended July 1, 2012 through December 31, 2012 ROPS (the “Amended July
~December 2012 ROPS”) was prepared in accordance with the requirements of CRL Section 34177 and,
due to time constraints and at the request of DOF was submitted to DOF without first being considered by

the Oversight Board; and

WHEREAS, the DOF approved those items included on the Amended July — December 2012
ROPS to be funded from the Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE OVERSIGHT BOARD AS THE
GOVERNING BOARD FOR THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY OF THE FORMER
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF CATHEDRAL CITY AS FOLLOWS:



Section 1. Successor Agency Staff recommends Oversight Board approval and ratification
of the Amended July-December 2012 ROPS as approved by the State Department of Finance.

Section 2. The Successor Agency has prepared an administrative budget for the approval of
the Oversight Board in accordance with CRL Section 34177(j) and said administrative budget is equal to
three percent of the property tax actually allocated by the Riverside County Auditor Controller to the
Successor Agency’s Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund for the 2012-13 fiscal year and allocated
appropriately between each ROPS prepared for the 2012-13 fiscal year, excluding any administrative costs
that can be paid from bond proceeds or from sources other than property tax

Section 3. The Oversight Board has received the Amended July ~ December 2012 ROPS
and approves and ratifies the Amended July — December 2012 ROPS inclusive of said administrative
budget, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit “A”, and approves and ratifies all the underlying

agreements.

Section 4. This Resolution will become effective in accord with CRL
Section 34179(h).

The foregoing Resolution was duly and regularly adopted at a regular meeting of the Oversight
Board to the Successor Agency of the Redevelopment Agency of Cathedral City held on June 14, 2012 by

the following vote:

AYES: Atuiie.
NOES: _
ABSENT: & 48

ABSTAIN: gz

De flosa ‘EpGL,AUDSlfLouJa,u,) HQL_,P_\/) Scor7
\

APPROVED:

[ © (5omie,

. e
City Manager of Succdssor Agency on versight Board SEeretary
Behalf of the Oversight Board .




EXHIBIT “A”



AMENDED RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE - CONSOLIDATED
FILED FOR THE JULY 1, 2012 to DECEMBER 31, 2012 PERIOD

Name of Successor Agency

City of Cathedral City as Successor Agency of the Cathedral City Redevelopment Agency

511612012

Current

Total Outstanding
Debt or OEmmmzoz

Total Due
During Flscal Year

Outstanding Debt or Obligation

690,424,841.77

$

24,633,816.51

[[Qutstanding Debt or Obligation

Total Due for Six Month
Period

$ 17,284,952.63

Available Revenues other than anticipated funding from RPTTF
Enforceable Obligations paid with RPTTF

_ Administrative Cost paid with RPTTF

Administrative Allowance (greater of 5% of anticipated Funding from RPTTE or $250,000, Note: Calcutation

should not include pass-through payments made with RPTTE, The RPTTF Administrative Cost figure above should not
exceed this Administrative Cost Allowance figure)

9,443,988.63
7,605,735.00

235,229.00

$ 235,229.00

Certification of Oversight Board Chairman:
Pursuant to Section 34177()) of the Health and Safety cods,
I hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized

Onligation Payment Scheduie for the above named agency. s

karrussod DePos Cunie

Name 7

Tifle

a\\«\\u\

Signature

Date




Kame of Redevelopment Agenc Cif

5t the Cethedral City Fedeveloprtent Agency

FORM A - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF}

Project Areals} RDA Projact Area All
AMENDED RECOGNZED OBLIGATION PAYMENY SCHEDULE 051672012
Per AB 76 - Section 34177 {1}
ol Dexs Duriog — Payable from the Redevelopment Propetty Tex Trust Fund (RPTTF}
ContractiAgraement Toal Quistonding | Fiscsl Year | Funding Fayments by month
Project Mame / Debt Ov@ﬁa: Exacytion Date Fayee Descrigfion ProjectArax ] Debt or Obligation 20122013% Source Jul 2012 Fun M2 Sep 2012 Oct 2012 Nov 2012 Dec 2012 Toal

1)]2000 TAR & Bank of New York Fund non-housing projects Keraed 23,548.690.00 106281900 RPTEF 83664000 0.09 0.00 2.00 filltle] cac s £36640.00

232002 TAB A Bank of New Yoik Fund non-housing projects tMerged 31,460,315.00 1AEB99000 | RPTFF 1,034.810.00 609 0.00 200 000 05018 103491000

2004 TAB A Walls Fasqo Bank Fund nohousing projects Mesged 32477 52505 1236.34230 1 RPTFF 82042125 0.00 €.00 a0 0.060 086 {8  $2047125

42004 TREE Wells Fatgo Bank Fund non-howsing projects Meiged 13,304 041,12 408,938.87 | RPTFE 201,185.62 0.00 0.00 .00 080 000} 5 201185867

5)12005 TAB A Welke Fargo Bank Fund nen-housing projects __Merged 13,093809.38 75252750 | RPTEF 571,891.98 000 GO0 oon 9.0 6ol s 57189188

6)[o007 TAg A Wells Faro Bank Fund non-housing projects Meged $9,726,825.00 133530000 | RPTFE 659,150.00 .00 000 000 060 00013 66915000

72007 TAB A \Walls Fargo Bank Fund nen-housing projects Merged 74.576.287.50 124505225 RETFF 0.00 .00 000 felee] 0.68 Gosis -

82007 TAB Welts Fargo Bank Fung ngn-housing projects Mergad S0,774,109.37 2,132,683.75 RPTFF 144119587 o080 Ggo Q.00 .00 0.00 1% 144110887

AR TARD Bsok of New York Fand housing prajects Merged 21,083.176.95 142303126 § RPTFF 876,715.63 £.00 040 200 000 000 | & 97871563
A020UZ TR E _Wu_._x of Nevs Yark Fund housing projects Merged 22418,774.75 102668575 RPTFFE 658.544.75 ood bog 0.00 0.00 oools 650 844,75
131 2000/2002 TASS Bank of New York, Fisoal agent services Meged 1688.320.00 B.528.00} RPIFE 2178.00 200 4.00 0.00 230000 GO0 ;% 447800
12)12004/2005/2007 TABs Walls Fargo Bank Fiscal agent servicos Mergegt 372IB1 00 12240080 :  RPTFE 3.080.00 0.00 4.00 208 8,00 000 | $ 3080400
13112002 TAS D/ Bank of New York Fiacal agent servcos Menged 238704 00 9.18000 ; RPTFF 400 0.00 oo ¢.03 5,00 ASS000 1S 4,590.80
14y 2002 - 2007 TADS Wiidan Finenclat Repoting feas Merged 37238100 1224000 RPTFE 5.0C 2.00 .00 5.720.00 4.00 000 ;3 532000
THIZ02 TAB vE Willdan Financiat Reporting faes Merged 92.034.90 357900 { RPIFF Py 2.00 Q.00 1.785.00 .00 aphis 1.785.00

|15} Eestside Downtown Riverside County Sevel sssessmants {Taxes) on real Werged 5,275,136.00 173400001 RPTEE 9400 200 0480 470,000.00 500 0BO LS 17000000
17} Bouthside Riverside County Sewer assesyments (Taxes) on real proparty Merged 287880200 §7.920.00 | RPTFF 200 .00 .00 98,600.00 .00 060iS 96,000.00
18j1Camp Al City of Cathedral City Comoengater at - former RDA employees Merged 126,600.10 280} RPTFF 0.00 G.00 2.00 G.00 000 Ll B3 M

L 18)OPES CaiPERS Heatth benefits - refired RDA employoes Margeq 4,390 204 00 12996.00 RPTFE 5,008.90, £.008.00 6,008.00 £,008 60 £.008.00 500800 1 % 38.042.00
203 |CC Downlown Foundation CG Downlown Foundation Annual operating grant Merged 8.800.000.00 0.00! RPTFF 0.00 g.00 D00 G oa 000 0001 S -
21) | Erate Paim Center Haagen Gompany 1LE Dispasition and develoomenl greement Merged 23,084,420.00 0.00 | RPTFF 0.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 000 coo s -
2%)|Busingsy deveibpiment CC Chamber of Commercs  Business develo) Nt Merged 0.00 0.00 | RPTFF 000 8.00 000 [1X:s] 0.00 LA S -

|_23){Downiown Devalopraent City Urban Revitaitzalion Corp. {Gvmer particinelion sgresment Herged 230.000,000.00 $00.080.00 | RPTFE 009 0.00 Q.00 080 .00 0068 -
243 ADFAP Riverside Colproperty cwnars JAssessment Districl Fee Assistance Program Heiged T4 542,59 | 14460000 | RPTEE 12,000.00 12,000.60 1200000 1260000 12000.00 12.000.00 | & 72,000 00
29 $ -

L 2] £ -
2n 13 -
28} s -
29) £

30 $ -
31 k33 -
32) . L] z

| Totals - This Page (RFTTF Punding) $ 828739578711 5 13271513.88 A § 723490000 § 1200800 )% IGO0H.00FS 20130018  w030RGO{$ 2255800 |$ 780573500
Totals - Fage 2 (Cther Funding) $_S0MITS1I08 ]S 10,881975.63 Nia $ 671680652 1% 48114850 05 109784851 }S 74181349 )5 23685850 )5 23085051 | § 044508883
“Tatels - Fage 3 (Administrative Gost Allowance) § 115673500015 480.327.00 WA k3 39204497 18 3520517 1% 20516 FS 3920517 I8 2020537 |5 390446 [§ 23522600

Grand tola! - All Pages . $ GED 42454177 % 24 muu.m‘.m.a._% m $ ._m.WWW S840 ¢S SORIRTET F§ 1084 B6267 mm 18727316618 20537167 (¢ memQMw $ Awwm»%mm.mw
* The Prelminary Draft & d Obligation Payment Schedule (RGPS) is to be completed by 3/12012 by the agenty, snd subseq Iy be approved by the eversight board before the final ROPS is submitted to the State Controlier and State Depariment of Finance by April 15, 2032, £ & nef a requirement
that the Agreed Upon Pr Audit be pheted bafore itting the final Gversight Approved ROPS te the State Controller and State Department of Finance.

" Alltetals due during fiscal year and payment ameunts are projected.
™ funding sources fram the successar agency: {For fiscal 201112 only, references to RPTTF coplt also meas tax Increment affocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012}
RPYTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trest Fund
LMIHE - L ow and Mederate Income Housing Fund

Bonds - Bamd proceeds
Admin - Succassor Agency

Allowance

Other - resetves, rents, interest earnings, eic

{2) CURC DDA K o subset of e OPA. IMonies recelved under the OPA vill be disbursed unger the DDA




Name of Redevelopment Agency: Ciry of Cathednt Clty as Successor Agency of fhe Cathedeat City Retteveiopment Agency FORM B - Al Ravenue Sources Other Than Redeveloprment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)
Froiect Area(s) ROA Projeet Atea Al

AMENDED RECOGNIZED DBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE 05/18/2012
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 (1)

Total Dus Duricg | Fundin Payabie from Other Revenue Sources
Contract/Agresment Total Cutstanging]  FiscatYaar | | Soutce Fayments by moat
Praject Mame / Debt Obligation Execution Date Payse L Description Project Areaj Debt or Obligation ] 2012.2013 Jut 2012 Aug 2012 Sepatiz b Cot2012 Nov 2012 Dec 2012 Totat
Varibus Mamad 35.000.00 36.000.00 | Other 300000 3.000.00 3.000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3000001 % 18,000.00
2jAssel mgl - IMAX bullding Varous _Margen £82.643.00 3060000 | Other 2.550.G9 2.550.00 2.580.00 2,550.00 2.550.00 2550001 8 15,306.00
| Asset gl - Parking struclure Yarious Memed §0.000,00 80,000.00 | Other 6,866.00 6,667 00 $,867.00 £.886.00 5,557.00 SE67.0018 4000000
4)|2004 TAB A wells Fargo Bank Fund non housing proiects Mergad 181,818.13 18181813 | Omer 151,618,135 0,00 £.00 0.00 0.00 0o0ls _ 1B1818.18
5)|2007 TAR R Wedls Fargo Bank Fupd non-housing projects Merged 2,769 66675 2769586.75 | _Cther 276956675 9,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ooty 276966675
| 8)|Connvaut Partners Conneaut Pastners tand lease Tramview) Merged 1,357 ,403.00 103.200.00 | Bonds 8,600,008 8.600.0C £500.00 B.&600.60 8500.00 850000 % £1.600.00
| _TlCathedeal City Adto Center Rrverside County tand lease Mearged 528,788.00 46.820.00 | Bonds 060 000 0.00 48.920.00 500 RG] 46.920.00
HNCC Downtown Foundation CC Downtown Foundation Annual operating geent Mergen 300,000.00 200,000.00 | Bords 33,333,383 3343333 3333334 33,333 33 33,333.33 3333334 1§ 200,000,090
8)|Creekside OPA Cathedral City CFD Communily facities district fees Mergad 4327 062407 1.850.000.00 | Bonds 1,850,000 00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 00¢ 1§ 185000000
| 10} [Heritage Park QA Cathedrat City CFD Community facilitias disirict fees Merged 4,400.999.36 1.658.010.00 | Bonds 1,5658,010.00 edsy) 0.00 ¢.00 0.0 000]§ 165801000
11)|Date Patm Bridoa e Widening Date Paim from 4 fo 6 lanes Merged 54000000 5130100 | Bonds 4,200.00 4200008 4.200.00 +4.200.00 4.206.00 420000 | % 25 200 4
|12 Ramon - & of Date Paim uid Widen and reliab Ramon Rd cordor Merged B52,838.00 BO2H3600 | Honds £.00 250,600.00 309,060,50 342,836.00 G.e0 000 3 802,826 00
1.3)|Ramoa « W of Date Paim M Rehabiitate Ramon Ry sarddor Merged 5000000 50,000,00 | Bonds Q.00 0.00 G.00 15,000.00 20.000.00 3500000 | § 50.000.00
| 14)iRamen Bridge & Whilewater City of Palm Springs improve structaral efficiency wating Merged £50,006,00 C.00] Bonds 000 2.00 0.00 000 D00 800l -
| 15)Cathedral Cyn Br @ Whitewater M Construct 4-fene bridae over low waler ciag  Merged 650,000.00 4341700 | Bonds 080 0.00 .00 5.000.00 5000.80 500000 | & 15,000.00
: 16) jhitewater Bike Trail - Phil b Canstruct Phase il of bike rail Merged 45,000.00 4500000 | Bonds 200 Q.00 2.00 18000.00 15.060.00 1500000 | 8 4500000
|31 |Aute Cenfar sintage Cathedral Auto Center AdvertijGrant agreement Wrerged 800 980 | Bonds 290 L:{va] 0.9G 0.00 0.00 D00 (% ‘
| £83] Osborn Merged 006 0.00 | Bonds 200 G.og a.o0 £.50 a.0e 200 %
19)[Cimarren Heights DDA 8o Caf Housing Gavelop Torp Mierged i, 0.00 | Bonds 2.00 o60 400 0.00 000 QoD | %
2G}{Eagle Canyon Dam s Merged 500,000.00 500,000.00 | Bonds 2.00 .00 200 ¢a0 Qo0 Qo0 |3 -
21}|Eastside Downtown Retocalees R t benefits Vierged 25,600.00 2500000 | Bonds 25,000.00 0.00 2.00 000 .00 00018 26,000.00
223 |Southside Relocstess Rejocation benefits herped 75,600.00 75,000.00 | Bonds 20.000.00 20.000.00 20,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 080 1s 78.000.00
| 23} [Cathedml City RDA v Tr-Miflemum Tri-Millenium Sattiemant agraement Mergat 400 Q00| Bongs 2.00 0.00 .00 0.00 090 0801% -
| 243 |Cathedral City RDA v Tri-Milleqium Tr-Milkenium Oin-going litigation Marged 100,605.00 100,000.00 §| Bongs £.00 .00 0.0 100.000.00 G006 00013 106,800,080
25| ERICA m Motorola {Equipment lesse Mesges 1,754 534,00 24779100 | Bonds Q.00 200 247.791.00 000 Q.06 000 |8 24779100
2B} | Sotar panelstightingAratfic LED/window tinfing Surtust £quipmert iease Merged 872,426.00 178.008.00 | Bonds 000 2.60 178.600.40 000 0.06 00013 17800000
27| Mary Pickiond Theatres Mediand Loan Services Theatre lease guarantee Merged 4,791.8672.00 1187 91800 | Bonds 99,828 5¢ ©9,828.50 $9.824.50 99.826.50 99,826 .50 9982660 13  598,959.00
28} Pairn Springs Molors Paim Springs Motors Owner parlicipation agreement werped 1.000,000.00 30.000.00] Bonds 000 4.00 30,600 00 000 (.00 00618 30,000 .00
29| Garcadia Holdings, ine, Gareadia Howdings, inc, Owner padicipation agreement Merged BIS.00C.00 500000 | Bonds 000 2.00 £,000.00 0.00 000 00313 8,000.00
| 303 {Primase Primasc Cwner paricipation agreement Merged 500.000 00 50.06000 | Bords 800 .00 50,000.00 G.B0 £.00 00G1{3 50,000.00
MEM DDA MEM Fropery Co T o it it Merged {6) Bonds 8.00 2.00 8.0¢ £.00 2.00 0 i3 -
32} {MEM DDA Van Surveying Pargel map Marged 20.006.00 20.000.00 | Bonds 2.040.00 3.040.00 3.040.0C 3.040.00 304000 3040001 % 1824000
3 {NMEM DDA i Escrowiitle chames. Mesged 0.60 4.00 | Bonds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0060 % -
”K:mmﬂmmnm Downtown Cverland, Pacific & Culler Relocation servicesy Merged 121775 121775 | Bonds 121775 0.00 0.0 0.59 .08 AR 121778
Three D Services 2l H rent Mergsd 0.90 0.00 | Bonds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 L0018 -
Ovedand, Pacific & Cutler Relocation services Merged 30,600.60 3,000.00 i Bands 8,000.80 §.000.00 £,000.00 8,000.00 .00 GO0 8 20.060.00
37 Cathedral Cyn Fire Station Three D Services Semplition iMerged 14.580.00 14.580.00 | Bonds 7,250,800 T.280.00 .00 £.00 .02 o0 |s 14 58000
38} Date Paimi-10 bnecchange CVAG Reconstrud interchange to improve traffic Merged 250,000.00 250,000.00 | Bords 26,000,080 25,0600.00 2500000 25,300 00 25,000 00 25000001 § 160,000.00
38} | Dewniown Development Cdy Lirban Revitalization Corp | Gwner paricipation agreement Memed 20,000,000.08 0.0C | Bonds 008 $.00 000 .00 090 anGis -
40} |Project administeation City of Cathedral City Project sdministration Mergad 10385477 00 $15700.00 i Bonds 9.541.66 9,641.67 884167 8.641.68 364767 984187 { 5 57,850.00
Totals - | MIHF 3 - § - 3 : 3 - k] - 3 - g - 8 - 0.00
Totals - Bong Froceeds S AGIG7AGS18 1Y 7733,800.75 § 375315924 §% 468531.50 7 31,025432.51 [ § 72038740} § 223641501 8 21084151 $6,418,203.75
Totals - Cifier $_3950.127.88 |5 304808488 $ 206370088F% 122970616 122170008 1221600)5 122178085 1221700 $3,024.784 .88
Grand total - This Page 5 50,1 Hw_m‘_w.W.m 3. 3088187563 m m S _B716860125% 481148507 $1.037649.51 [ $ 741613495 23685850 1§ ﬁ.wg.ﬂ 3 5.443.9
~ The Preliminaty Draft Recognized Qbiigation Payrment Schedule {ROPS) is to be completed by 3/1/2612 by the agensy, and subsey Iy be approved by the oversight hoard before the final ROPS is itted to the State Controller and State Depariment of Finance by Aprdl 15, 2012, is
not a requiresment that the Agreed Upon Procedures Audit be tompleted before submitting the fina! Gversight Approved ROPS to the State Coniroller and State Department of Finance.
** Al total due during fiscal vear 2nd payment amounts are profected.
= Funding seurces from the successor agency: {Forfiscal 201112 oaly, referentes to RPTTF tould also rmean tax incrament allacated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012 (&) Non-monetary oblig ; agreement stipulates certain parce!s to be provided to developer.
RPTTF - Redeveiopment Progesty Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Band proceede Other - reserves, rents, interest garnings, eic = Bond groceeds to futfill jegal obligations of lax aflocalion bond covenants (2007 TAB A - exempl}
LFRIHF - Low and Moderate Income Heusing Fund Admin - Successor Agency Administrative Allowance




Name of Redevelopment Agency.  City of Gathedral City a3 Succassor Agency of the Cathedrs: Gy Redevelopment Agency

Prolect Area(s) RDA Fioiec! Area Al

AMENDED RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE 0516/2012

Per AR Z6 - Section 34177 [9)

FORMC - Administrative Cost Allowanze Paid With Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund {RPTTF}

Payable from the Administrative Allcwanca Allocation =+

Totzl Due Duri
Totel Ouistanding | | Fiscaivear | Funding Haymants by month
Priject Name # Debt Obligation Fayee Descripion Project Area | Drebt or Obiigation 2012-2013 Source =]  Jul 2012 Aug 2012 Sep 2012 Ot 2012 Nov 2012 Deg 2012 Total

1){Personne| - salaresensdls Various Personnel - salariesibenefits Maerged 7.304,274.00 240,060.00 | Admin 20.000.00 20 000 53 20000.00 20,000.08 20.600.00 2000000 [ § 120.080.00
|2} Materials and supplies arious Materials and supplies Merged 31.2687.00 3000001 Admin 250.00 250,00 250.00 250,00 250.00 25000 i § 1.560.00
SHMaintenance and ops Various Maintenance and ops Merged 182,494.00 £,000.00 | Admin 500.00 500.00 500 00 500.00 500.00 50000 i % 3.000.00
431 tifities Various Lftiliies Marged 182,495.00 £,000.00 | Admin 500.00 500,00 500.00 £00.00 500.00 5000018 3,006.00
51 Professionallechnical services Various Professionailechnical services Merged 1,825 273.00 £0,000.00 | Admin 4,685.06 4696.00 4 6386 00 468800 4,686.00 483600 | 2817500
|_6)iLegai Services Various Legal services Merged 1,825,273.0C 80,000.00 | Admin 4,698.90 4686.00 4,695.80 4,696.00 469600 4688500 |3 28475.00
7){Asset mat-propfiiability msurance  [City of Cathedral City insurance costs related to ROA praperty Mergad 15527500 105,327.00 {1 Adrin B5653.17 8,563.17 B,563.16 8,563.17 B8,563.17 B56316 18 51570.00

8) 5 -

9 3 R

10y % N

11} b -

12 L ot

13 L] =

T 3 -

15) § H

16) 5 :

17) k3 =

18) 3 -

18} kil ‘

20) 5 -

LD § :

72) £ =

23) ¥ -

24) £ -

25) £ -

26) 5 -

7 $ -

28 Ed :

% -

% -

M -

5 -

13 N

5 -

£ -
Totals - This Pagz $ 15673500005 4B0,327.00 $ 3520447 1% 3920517 1% 3920616 | & 3920647 1% 3920517 % 3970418 $235,223.0¢

* The Preliminary Draft Recagnized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) is to be completed by 3/1i2012 by the suctcessor agency, and subsequently be approved by the oversight board before the final ROPS is submitted to the State Coatroller and State Depatiment of
Finance by April 15, 2612, It is not & requirement that the Agreed Lipon Proceduras Audit be completed before submitting the final Ovarsight Approved ROPS fo the State Contreller and State Bepariment of Finance.
** Ad total due during fiscal year an¢ payment amounts are projected.
*** Funding seurces from the successor agency: {For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTYE could also mean tax increment allocated 1o the Agency prior o February 1, 2012,

RPTTF - Redevelopment Praperty Tax Trust Fund
LMIHF - Low and Moderate Income Houstng Fund

Bonds - Bond proceeds

Admin - Successor Agency Administrative Allowance
T - Administrative Cost Allewsnce caps are 5% of Form A §-mondh totals in 2011-12 and 3% of Form A 6-month totals in 2042-13. The calculation should not factor In pass through payments paid for with RPTTF in Form D,

Other - regerves, rents, inferest earmings, etc




